
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  1/3/2025 10:44 AM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Capstone (PC68164)-$40,580.56                                                                                                 

Follett(PC66961)-$62,629.16                                                                                                                                                   

Junior Library Guild(PC66965)-$21,588.40                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

Libraria (PC69905)-$9,615.86                                                       

Term/duration of contract: 2024-25 School Year

Amount of contract: $134,413.98 

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

$131,000.00 - Capital Fund Library Books - 130.5999.B25N01.1000.B2050/

B5241CN110886.B25N01.B2530A2610

$3,413.98 - Supplemental Operating - 490.5241.25J132.2610.B2520

Scope/services:

To provide print and electronic library books for Yonkers Public Schools, and print 

books for Non-Public School libraries at discounted costs using pricing from New 

York State contracts.  All contracts are for the 2024-2025 school year.  

Form of procurement undertaken: GML 104b

Manager and Department Requesting Services: Dr. Cynthia Palmer, Director, Library Services

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name:

Original Term of Contract:

Original Amount of Contract & Date of  BOE/BOCS 

Approval:

Scope/services:

Details of Previous Amendments:

Details of New Amendment:

Account (general fund, capital, grant):

Form of procurement (GML 103 / GML 104b):

Manager and Department Requesting Services:


